

MISSION STATEMENT: The Carlisle Area Chamber of Commerce exists to promote the economy vitality of its members, encourage economic development, and to enhance the quality of life.







Join the Warren County Chambers, Carlisle, Indianola, Norwalk for the joint Legislative Luncheon, December 11, 2024. Make your reservations!









INDIANOLACHAMBER.COM

O Dec 11, 2024 11am - 1:30pm

## Warren County Chamber's Legislative Luncheon

The Indianola, Norwalk, and Carlisle Chambers are hosting their Annual Warren County Legislative Leaders Luncheon.

**Date:** December 11, 2024 **Time:** 11:00am-1:30pm

**Location:** Indianola Country Club **Address:** 1610 Country Club Rd.

Cost: \$25/person

#### **Preliminary Speakers:**

Amanda Zwanziger, President, Indianola Chamber

Mayor Stephanie Erikson, Indianols Mayor Tom Phillips, Norwalk Mayor Drew Merrifield, Carlisle

Supervisor McIntyre Senator Julian Garrett

Representative Brooke Bowden Representative Samantha Fett Congressional Representatives

Register

Nominations for 2024 Citizen, Business,
Employee and Friend(s) of Education.
You can go to our Website for Nomination Forms

# www.carlisleiachamber.org Annual Dinner - January 25, 2025 Toad Valley Golf & Country Club

Contact the Chamber Office 515-989-4216 executive director@carlisleiachamber.org

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

### 2024 Carlisle Chamber Board of Directors

Sara Davis, President (The Carlisle Citizen)

Paige Smothers, Vice President (Sprouts Early Learning Academy)

Vacant, Secretary

Lynn Schattner, Treasurer (Cyber Solutions)
Past President, Tracy Rector (Sisters Place)

### **DIRECTORS**

Cody Evison (Hawkeye Auto)
Linda Freese (The Twisted MANE)
Cody Smith, Financial Advisor (Edward Jones)
Andrea Hoekstra (Carlisle Community Schools)
Adam Lande (Fareway Food & Groceries)
Dr. Tyler Villiard (Des Moines River Dental Care)

**Liaison - City of Carlisle** 

STAFF
Shar Pardubsky, Executive Director

**Carlisle Chamber of Commerce** 

Shar Pardubsky, Executive Director 27 School St; PO Box 487 Carlisle, IA 50047

(515) 989-4216

By Appointment

**Platinum Members** 













Carlisle Chamber of Commerce | 27 School St PO Box 487 | Carlisle, IA 50047 US

<u>Unsubscribe</u> | <u>Update Profile</u> | <u>Constant Contact Data Notice</u>



Try email marketing for free today!